DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2020-951855

\$40.00

Pgs=3

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

09/02/2020 12:57 PM

STEWART TITLE COMPANY

E07

APN: 1220-17-615-015 Escrow No: 20006004-201-MKS

R.P.T.T: Exempt

Recording Requested By: Stewart Title Company Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below

When Recorded Mail To:

DOMONIC F. FINKS 1119 KINGSTON LN **GARDNERVILLE, NV 89460** 

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Domonic Fitzgerald Finks and Lisa Cocco Finks, Trustees of the Finks Family Trust dated January 4, 2017

does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Domonic F. Finks and Lisa C. Finks, husband and wife as joint tenants

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of Douglas, described as follows:

Lot 27 as set forth on the Final Subdivision Map for RAIN SHADOW RANCH PHASE 1, PD 04-002, filed

for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on June 28, 2007 in

Book 0607, Page 9070, as Document No. 703979.

## SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

See page 2 for signature of Grantor(s) and Notary Acknowledgment

Escrow No. 20006004-201-MKS Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed... Continued

**Finks Family Trust** By: Domonic E. Finks, Trustee By: Lisa C. Finks, Trustee Domonic F. Finks LISAL. FINKS State of Nevada } ss County of DOUGIAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on AUGUST 28, 2020 by: Domonic F. Finks, trustee, Usa C. Finks, Trustee Signature: ERICA BARROW Notary Public-State of Nevada APPT. NO. 18-3831-5 My Appt. Expires 09-24-2022

Escrow No. 20006004-201-MKS

## EXHIBIT "A" Legal Description

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of Douglas, described as follows:

Lot 27 as set forth on the Final Subdivision Map for RAIN SHADOW RANCH PHASE 1, PD 04-002, filed

for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on June 28, 2007 in

Book 0607, Page 9070, as Document No. 703979.

APN: 1220-17-615-015



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. /	Assesso	r Parcel Number(s)	)				1 1	
a)_	1220-17	<u>'-615-015</u>					\ \	
b)_							\ \	
c)_							\	\
d)_					1			
2. '	Type of	Property:				FOR RECORDERS OPT	ONAL USE	M
a)		Vacant Land	b) ☑	Single Fam. F	les.	ONLY		- \
c)		Condo/Twnhse	d) 🗆	2-4 Plex		BookP	ige	
e)		Apt. Bldg	f) 🗆	Comm'l/Ind'l	-	Date of Recording:		
g)		Agricultural	h) 🗆	Mobile Home	Parameter Control	Notes: Trust ok BO	5	h.,
i)		Other						1
,					AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TWIND TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN			
3.	Total V	'alue/Sales Price of	Propert	y:	1	\$0.00		
	Deed in	Lieu of Foreclosure	: Only (v	alue of property	y)	\$		
		r Tax Value				\$0.00		
	Real Pr	operty Transfer Tax	Due:	1 1	h.,	\$ <u>0.00</u>		
4.	If Even	nption Claimed		1	7	/ /		
7.	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section <u>07</u>							
	b.	Explain Reason to	i Exemp	Hon. Hanster	Without	Consideration from a Trust		
				<b>-</b>	_	0.1		
		Interest: Percentage				%		
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060								
and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief,								
and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein.								
Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of								
additional tax due may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant								
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.								
Signature Capacity: Grantor								
Signature								
Signature Capacity: Grantee								
Signature Capacity: Grantee								
				/	/			
	(G	RANTOR) INFOR	MATIO	N		(GRANTEE) INFORM		
		(REQUIRED	))		/	(REQUIRED)		
n:.	nt Name	: Finks Family T	ruet	-	Print ?	Name: Domonic F. Finks		
		. This raining a	Lust					
Ad	dress:				Addre	SS:		
1119 Kingston Lane					1119 Kingston Lane			
Gardnerville, NV 89460					Gardnerville, NV 89460			
<u> </u>	I GHELVII	ie, in v 65400	<b>'</b>		Guidi			
cc	AND A N	V/DEDCON DEOI	PETIN	C BECUBDIA	IC (Rec	quired if not the Seller or	Buver)	
					· · · · · · · ·			
Print Name: Stewart Title Company/Mary Knowles Escrow #.: 20006004-MKS								
Address: 7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd., Suite 350, Las Vegas, NV 89128								
Name of the local division in the last of	ā	City, State, ZIP Cod	е					

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED